
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a ) 
AmerenUE for Authority to File Tariffs Increasing ) 
Rates for Electric Service Provided to Customers ) Case No. ER-2008-0318 
In the Company’s Missouri Service Area. )  

 
AMERENUE’S OFFERS OF ADMISSIONS 

FROM THE DEPOSITIONS OF  
OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL WITNESS RYAN P. KIND 

 
COMES NOW Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE (AmerenUE or Company), and 

pursuant to Mo. R. Civ. P. 57.07(a), makes the following offers of admissions from the deposition 

of Ryan P. Kind: 

            P. 54, l. 13-24. 

 P. 56, l. 9-24. 

 P. 75, l. 17-25. 

 P. 76, l. 1-23. 

 P. 80, l. 15-25. 

 P. 81, l. 1-3. 

 P. 84, l. 9-25. 

 PP. 85-90 (all). 

 P. 86, l. 1-4. 

 P. 95, l. 4-20. 

 P. 98, l. 9-25. 

 P. 99, l. 1-17. 

 P. 102, l. 10-25.  

 P. 103 (all). 

 P. 104, l. 1-22. 

 P. 118, l. 1-9. 

 P. 119, l. 13-25. 

 P. 120, l. 1-23. 

 P. 121, l. 21-25. 

 P. 122, l. 1-19; 25. 

 P. 123, l. 1-6. 

 P. 126, l. 6-12. 

 P. 130, l, 13-19. 

P. 131, l. 4-25. 

P. 132-142 (all). 

P. 143, l. 1-4. 

P. 145, l. 13-25. 

P. 154, l. 3-21. 

P. 163, l. 3-25 

P. 164, l. 1-8; 25. 
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 P. 105, l. 9-25. 

 P. 106 (all). 

 P. 107, l. 1-4. 

 P. 108, l. 6-11. 

 P. 110, l. 19-23. 

 P. 113, l. 14-22. 

 P. 117 (all). 

 

P. 165 (all) 

P. 166, l. 8-14. 

P. 167, l. 14-19. 

P. 172, l. 19-25. 

P. 173 (all). 

P. 174, l. 1-2. 

P. 177, l. 1-9. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that the foregoing was served via e-mail, to the following parties on the 
6th day of November, 2008.   
 
Staff of the Commission 
Office of the General Counsel   
Missouri Public Service Commission 
Governor Office Building 
200 Madison Street, Suite 100 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
gencounsel@psc.mo.gov 
 
Office of the Public Counsel 
Governor Office Building 
200 Madison Street, Suite 650 
Jefferson City, MO 65101 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
 
Todd Iveson 
State of Missouri 
Attorney General’s Office 
8th Floor, Broadway Building 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
todd.iveson@ago.mo.gov  
 
Lisa C. Langeneckert 
Missouri Energy Group 
One City Centre, 15th Floor 
515 North Sixth Street 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
llangeneckert@spvg.com 
 
Stuart Conrad 
Noranda Aluminum, Inc. 
3100 Broadway, Suite 1209 
Kansas City, MO 64111 
stucon@fcplaw.com 
 
Michael C. Pendergast 
Rick Zucker 
Laclede Gas Company 
720 Olive Street, Suite 1520 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
mpendergast@lacledegas.com 
rzucker@lacledegas.com  
 
 

Diana M. Vuylsteke 
Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers 
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO 65102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 
 
Sherrie A. Schroder 
Michael A. Evans 
IBEW 
7730 Carondelet, Suite 200 
St. Louis, MO 63105 
saschroder@hstly.com 
mevans@hstly.com 
 
Shelley A. Woods 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
Attorney General’s Office 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899 
Shelley.woods@ago.mo.gov  
 
Carew S. Koriambanya  
The Commercial Group 
2400 Pershing Road, Suite 500 
Crown Center 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
carew@bscr-law.com  
 
Rick D. Chamberlain 
The Commercial Group 
6 NE 63rd Street, Ste. 400 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
rdc_law@swbell.net  
 
John Coffman 
871 Tuxedo Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63119 
john@johncoffman.net 
 
 
 
/s/James B. Lowery    
James B. Lowery




